Parker Industrial Hose
Gold Label® Aircraft Fueling Hose
Offer of Sale
The items described in this document are hereby offered for sale by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and its authorized
distributors. This offer and its acceptance are governed by the provisions stated in the full “Offer of Sale”.
   WARNING
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN
OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

For larger aircraft, jet fuel is
supplied through an adjustable
elevated service platform, called
a jac-riser, connected to a mobile
dispenser cart that is supplied by
an in-ground hydrant system.
• �Side or aft helicopter fueling –
aviation gasoline or jet fuel is
supplied through a hose attached
to a dispenser.
Maximum Performance, Maximum Safety:
Gold Label® Aircraft Fueling Hose from Parker
2
Industry Standards for Aircraft Fueling Hose
Industry Standard		      Hose Series
	 7775	 7776	 7776CT	 7777
API1529 Type C, Grade 1	 YES
API1529 Type C, Grade 2		  YES
API1529 Type C-CT, Grade 2			     YES
API1529 Type E, Grade 2				    YES

Reinforcement:	 Multiple textile plies
Cover:	� Black static conductive nitrile; wrapped finish
Temp Range:	 -55°F to +180°F (-48°C to +82°C)
Brand Method:	 Embossed, and gold letters on green stripe
Brand Example:	� PARKER 7776CT-2000-0001 API/IP 1529/2005
(embossed)	� TYPE C-CT GRADE 2 NFPA 407 YYQX WP 2068
KPa (300 PSI)
Design Factor:	 4:1
Industry Standards:	 API 1529:2005, Type C-CT, Grade 2; NFPA 407:2007
Applications:	 Aircraft fueling with avgas and jet fuel
Compare To:	 Contitech Elaflex HDLT-C
7
Part Number 	 ID	 ID	 Reinf 	 OD	 OD	 Approx 	 Drum/	 Max	 Max
 	 (in)	 (mm)	 Plies 	 (in)	 (mm)	 Wt (lbs/	 Reel	 Rec WP	 Lg
						      100 ft) 	 OD (in)	 (psi)	 (ft)
7776CT-1000	 1	 25.4	 2	 1.63	 41.4	 69	 10.0	 300	 100
7776CT-1250	 1-1/4	 31.8	 4	 1.91	 48.5	 88	 13.0	 300	 100
7776CT-1500	 1-1/2	 38.1	 4	 2.19	 55.6	 107	 15.0	 300	 100
7776CT-2000	 2	 50.8	 4	 2.74	 69.6	 142	 20.0	 300	 100
7776CT-2500	 2-1/2	 63.5	 4	 3.26	 82.8	 174	 25.0	 300	 100
7776CT-3000	 3	 76.2	 4	 3.76	 95.5	 202	 30.0	 300	 100
7776CT-4000	 4	 101.6	 4	 4.95	 125.7	 329	 40.0	 300	 100
Packaging:		�  Coils (bulk hose available only to Parker Certified Aircraft
Fueling Hose Assembly Fabricators)
Coupling Recommendation:	 Permanently attached; non-sparking internally expanded brass